

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.32297, 23427 and 40365 of 2025 & 3848 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	27.02.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Heard Sri M.Surender Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Srinivasa Rao Madiraju and Sri Rama Rao Kilaru, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.Nos.32297, 23427 and 40365 of 2025; Sri P.Venugopal, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri K.Durga Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.3848 of 2026; Sri Aka Venkataramana, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent No.3-P.V.Narasimha Rao Telangana Veterinary University in W.P.Nos.23427 and 40365 of 2025 and Sri S.Rahul Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader representing learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the Professor Jayashankar Agriculture University in W.P.Nos.32297 of 2025 and 3848 of 2026. Post these matters on 13.03.2026 under the caption “For Orders”. Till then, the respective parties in W.P.No.3848 of 2026 are directed to maintain <i>status quo</i> existing as on today. Till then, the interim order granted earlier in W.P.No.23427 of 2025 on 13.08.2025 and W.P.No.40365 of 2025 on 30.12.2025 shall stand extended. <u>SK, J</u> Note: Furnish C.C. today. (B/o) <i>spk</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.