

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case: W.P.Nos.23427, 32297 & 40365 of 2025 and 3848, 7158

& 7524 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	13.03.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner for Services-I seeks time. Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent-University submits that these matters are connected with W.P.Nos.2469 and 2507 of 2026, therefore, requested this Court to post W.P.Nos.2469 and 2507 of 2026 along with these matters. In view of the request made by the learned Standing Counsel, the Registry is directed to post W.P.Nos.2469 and 2507 of 2026 along with these matters. List on 20.03.2026 under the same caption i.e., 'For Orders'. The interim order granted earlier by this Court in W.P.Nos.23427 & 40365 of 2025 and 3848 of 2026 shall continue. J	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any.</i>